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Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography.
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Persons Deviation
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo % of 

Total 
Population

Black % of 
Total 

Population

Asian % of 
Total 

Population

Other 
% of 
Total 
Pop.

Ideal 
Size Hispanic ANGLO Black Haw 

Pac. Isl.
Asian

HAW/ 
PAC % 

of Total 
Pop.

Other
Two or 
More 
Races

AM 
Indian
Native

IND / 
NAT %   

TOT 
Pop.

Two or 
More 

Races % 
Tot Pop

District

23,1801 -1.76% 69.95% 18.30% 9.12% 0.49% 0.36%23,596 16,215 4,243 2,114 114 23 0.10% 84 33057 0.25% 1.42%

22,4142 -5.01% 81.52% 14.50% 2.45% 0.18% 0.18%23,596 18,273 3,249 549 40 31 0.14% 41 17952 0.23% 0.80%

24,3543 3.21% 69.84% 24.10% 2.82% 0.92% 0.32%23,596 17,010 5,870 686 224 65 0.27% 79 36555 0.23% 1.50%

22,4404 -4.90% 70.96% 24.39% 2.24% 0.53% 0.20%23,596 15,923 5,472 503 118 14 0.06% 44 31551 0.23% 1.40%

23,9865 1.65% 39.88% 49.90% 3.97% 2.82% 0.31%23,596 9,565 11,968 953 677 64 0.27% 74 59095 0.40% 2.46%

24,5926 4.22% 51.66% 39.09% 4.49% 1.16% 0.24%23,596 12,705 9,613 1,105 285 72 0.29% 60 621131 0.53% 2.53%

24,2057 2.58% 42.80% 43.83% 6.28% 3.30% 0.45%23,596 10,360 10,608 1,520 799 58 0.24% 110 623127 0.52% 2.57%

165171 / 7 = 23596Ideal Size:
165,171Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation: 

165,171 100,051 60.57% 51,023 30.89% 7,430 4.50% 2,257 1.37% 568 0.34% 327 0.20% 492 0.30% 3,023 1.83%TOTAL:

9.23%
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Total 
VAPDistrict

% 
Hispanic 

VAP

% Anglo 
VAP

% Black 
VAP

% Asian 
VAP

% Other 
VAP

Hispanic 
VAP

Anglo 
VAP Black VAP HAW/PAC 

VAP
Asian 
VAP 

% 
HAW/PAC 

VAP

Other 
VAP

AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

% AM IND 
NATIVE 

VAP

Two or 
More 

Races VAP

% Two or 
more VAP

1 16,954 67.21% 9.81% 0.30%11,395 85 13 0.08% 5120.46% 1,663 0.50% 53 0.31% 225 1.33%3,469

2 15,781 79.53% 2.69% 0.13%12,551 34 14 0.09% 2116.29% 425 0.22% 40 0.25% 126 0.80%2,570

3 17,461 66.33% 2.85% 0.34%11,582 170 34 0.19% 5927.54% 498 0.97% 44 0.25% 266 1.52%4,808

4 16,216 67.64% 2.29% 0.16%10,969 92 10 0.06% 2627.72% 372 0.57% 45 0.28% 207 1.28%4,495

5 17,323 35.63% 3.86% 0.34%6,173 532 42 0.24% 5954.01% 669 3.07% 63 0.36% 429 2.48%9,356

6 17,701 47.48% 4.35% 0.18%8,405 223 51 0.29% 3243.55% 770 1.26% 111 0.63% 400 2.26%7,709

7 18,024 39.30% 6.23% 0.39%7,084 639 34 0.19% 7047.41% 1,123 3.55% 111 0.62% 417 2.31%8,546

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

1.73%68,159 57.06% 40,953 34.28% 5,520 4.62% 1,775 1.49% 467 0.39% 198 0.17% 318 0.27% 2,070119,460TOTALS:

Ector County Redistricting Committee Joint Task Force - Plan A
Demographics Report - Detailed 2020 Census Voting Age Population
Plan Last Edited on: 4/18/2022 9:17:22 AM

4/18/2022 9:22:37 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Page: 1

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/


DeviationPersons
Hispanic % 

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
White % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 

Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 

Total 
Population

Ideal SizeDistrict

23,1801 -1.76% 69.95% 18.30% 0.49% 2.13%23,596 9.12%

22,4142 -5.01% 81.52% 14.50% 0.18% 1.35%23,596 2.45%

24,3543 3.21% 69.84% 24.10% 0.92% 2.32%23,596 2.82%

22,4404 -4.90% 70.96% 24.39% 0.53% 1.89%23,596 2.24%

23,9865 1.65% 39.88% 49.90% 2.82% 3.43%23,596 3.97%

24,5926 4.22% 51.66% 39.09% 1.16% 3.59%23,596 4.49%

24,2057 2.58% 42.80% 43.83% 3.30% 3.79%23,596 6.28%

Ideal Size:
165,171Total Population:

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.Overall Deviation:

165,171 60.57% 30.89% 4.50% 1.37% 2.67%

9.23%

TOTAL:

165171 / 7 = 23596
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Total VAP*District
Hispanic % 

of Total VAP
Non-Hispanic 

Anglo % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian % of 
Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other % of 
Total VAP

2.02%16,954 67.21% 20.46% 9.81% 0.50%1
1.27%15,781 79.53% 16.29% 2.69% 0.22%2
2.31%17,461 66.33% 27.54% 2.85% 0.97%3
1.78%16,216 67.64% 27.72% 2.29% 0.57%4
3.42%17,323 35.63% 54.01% 3.86% 3.07%5
3.36%17,701 47.48% 43.55% 4.35% 1.26%6
3.51%18,024 39.30% 47.41% 6.23% 3.55%7

Some percentages may be subject to rounding errors.* VAP - Voting Age Population

119,460 1.49%4.62%34.28%57.06% 2.56%
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Ector County Redistricting Committee Joint Task Force - Plan A

Demographics Report - Summary 2020 Census Voting Age Population

Page: 14/18/2022 9:20:36 AMReport Date:
Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

http://www.bickerstaff.com/
http://www.mydistricting.com/


ÅÆÄ

ÅÆÄ

ÅÆÄÅÆÄ

ÅÆÄÅÆÄ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

ÑÑ

!C

!C
!C!C

!C

!C

11

22

33

44

55

5555 66 77
#1

#2

#3#4

#5
#6 #7

#6

#1

#2

#3

#4
#1

#2
#3
#4

#5

#6

Ector County Redistricting
Joint Task Force Committee - Plan A

© 2022 Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta LLP
Data Source: Roads, Water and other 

features obtained from the 2020 
Tiger/line files, U.S. Census Bureau

Created: 4/21/2022
E 0 2.5 51.25

Miles

Service Layer Credits: © OpenStreetMap
(and) contributors, CC-BY-SA

Legend
!C Hospital District Incumbents
Ñ College District Incumbents
ÅÆÄ School District Incumbents

2022 Election Precincts
Benchmark Districts

Plan A

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography. District 1
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Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography. District 2
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Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography. District 3
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Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography. District 4
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Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography. District 5
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Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography. District 6
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Differences between the Benchmark Boundary and the 2021 Census Geography. District 7


	EctorCO_RedistrictingCommittee_ca_PlanA_Map
	EctorCO_RedistrictingCommittee_ca_PlanA_CityInset
	EctorCORedistrictingCommittee_ca_PlanA_DetailedTotalPop
	EctorCORedistrictingCommittee_ca_PlanA_DetailedVAP
	EctorCORedistrictingCommittee_ca_PlanA_SummaryTotalPop
	EctorCORedistrictingCommittee_ca_PlanA_SummaryVAP
	EctorCO_RedistrictingCommittee_ca_PlanA_Pages_04222022

